CH \$40.00 140603 2118359

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the statched documents or the new address(s) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Navistar International Transportation Corp. Navistar International Transportation Corp. Individual(s)	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plasse record the attached documents or the new address(e) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Navistar International Transportation Corp. Individual(s)		RM COVER SHEET	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Navistar International Transportation Corp. Navistar International Transportation Corp. Individual(s)			
Navistar International Transportation Corp. Navistar International Transportation Corp. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes Name: International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC International Property City Company, LLC International Property City Compan	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Navistar International Transportation Corp. Additional names, addresses, or dibbanship attached? No Name: International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville Citzenship (see guidelines) Delaware Citzenship Citzenship Citzenship Citzenship Citzenship Composition Citzenship Composition Citzenship Corporation Citzenship Composition Citzenship Corporation Citzenship	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Individual(s)	Navistar International Transportation Corp.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Individual(s)			
City: Warrenville City: Warrenville City: Warrenville State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60555 Execution Date(s) 9/22/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2. 118.359 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☑ Yes ☑No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski Date Cathi Majewski City: Warrenville State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60555 Association Citizenship Cereral Partnership Citizenship Corporation content Cother LLC Citizenship Corporation citaenship Corporation citizenship Corporation		Address: Law Department - 2W	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	l 	Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd.	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) 9/22/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Warrenville	
Execution Date(s) 9/22/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		State: Illinois	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	I and the second		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
Sassignment	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	1	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	·	
Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,118,359 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: Law Department - 2W Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. Street Illinois Zip: 60555 Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfp@plav-international.com 9. Signature: Gathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3 Total number of pages Including cover 3	✓ Assignment Merger		
Constitution number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,118,359 Additional sheet(s) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,118,359 Additional sheet(s) attached? No. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski 9. Signature: 9/23/04 Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	Other		
2,118,359 Additional sheet(s) attached? No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@play-international.com 9. Signature:			
Additional sheet(s) attached? No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: Illinois Zip: 60555 Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3082 Email Address: ptinfo@fav-international.com 9. Signature: Jeffrey P. Calfa	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville State: Illinois State: Illinois State: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3082 Email Address: ptinfo@plav-international.com 9. Signature: Cathi Majewski Total number of pages including cover 3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@ylav-international.com Signature: Cathi Majewski 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card with Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski Date Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo for ave-international.com Signature Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	````	, ,	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@fav-international.com Signature Cathi Majewski Phone Name: 530-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@fav-international.com Signature Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3		<u>, </u>	
Internal Address: Law Department - 2W Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@ylav-international.com Cathi Majewski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski Plate Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	concerning document should be mailed:		
Street Address: 4201 Winfield Rd. City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@ylav-international.com 9. Signature: Cathi Majewski Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski 9/23/04 Cathi Majewski	Internal Address: Law Department - 2W	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@yiav-international.com 9. Signature: Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	4001 Winfield Dd	1 '	
City: Warrenville State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@viav-international.com 9. Signature: Cathi Majewski Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Total number of pages Including cover 3	Street Address: 4201 Withleld Rd.	1	
State: Illinois Zip: 60555 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 630-753-3023 b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603 Email Address: ptinfo@ylav-international.com Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski 9. Signature: 9/23/04 Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	Cit., Warrenville		
Phone Number: 630-753-3023 Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@ylav-international.com 9. Signature: Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	* - ***********************************	1	
Fax Number: 630-753-3982 Email Address: ptinfo@ylav-international.com 9. Signature: Cathi Majewski Cathi Majewski Total number of pages (nctuding cover 3)		Expiration Date	
Page 2 Page 1 Page 2 Pa	Fax Number: 630-753-3982	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0603	
Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3		Authorized User Name Cathi Majewski	
Cathi Majewski Total number of pages Including cover 3	9. Signature: Stull About 1	9/23/04	
one of the other property of the other of the other of the other o		Date	
	Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP., now known as INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("NAVISTAR"), is the owner of trademarks and applications/registrations show on Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire said trademark(s) and the applications/registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 1, 2004, NAVISTAR does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefore.

NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP., now known as INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION

By: Steven	K. Cover
Steven K. Covey	

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

STATE OF Illinois)
) šs.
COUNTY OF DuPage)

On this 22 of September 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Steven K. Covey, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the Senior Vice President & General Counsel of Navistar International Transportation Corp., now known as International Truck and Engine Corporation and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

POPPICIAL CEATUR
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CINDIL SCHERMERHORN
SNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS!
My Commission Expires 09/31/2009

Notary Public: (Level"	of Scheinerhon
My Commission Expires:_	8/3//04
Schedule 1	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 09/23/2004

Schedule 1

Trademark Application No. Application Date Registration No. Registration Date

SKY-RISE 75/057396 Feb. 15, 1996 2,118,359 Dec. 2, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0701